
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007343-2023 

Contract

ES10 Access Roundabout Ground Stabilisation Works

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-007343

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03677e  

Published 14 March 2023, 10:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Town Hall

Barnsley, South Yorkshire

S70 2TA

Email

JennyLockwood@barnsley.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007343-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007343-2023
mailto:JennyLockwood@barnsley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ES10 Access Roundabout Ground Stabilisation Works

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45111230 - Ground-stabilisation work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council (The Client) is looking to appoint a Contractor to
deliver ground stabilisation works to the ES10 Goldthorpe Roundabout site prior to the
installation of the roundabout to ease traffic flow and support wider development of the
surrounding area.

The Council’s Highways Team will be the Principal Contractor on the site and responsible for
the initial site strip which will take place before this package of works and the subsequent
civils works to install the new roundabout.

The Contractor is required to price a Bill of Quantities (NEC Option B).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £484,135 / Highest offer: £587,778 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Main site or place of performance

ES10 Goldthorpe

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council is looking to appoint a contractor to deliver ground stabilisation works as part of
a highways scheme to deliver a new roundabout at this location.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

not applicable



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-025434

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

ES10 Access Roundabout Ground Stabilisation Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

/Notice/025434-2022


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Soil Engineering Geoservices Limited

Parkside Lane, Dewsbury Road

Leeds

LS11 5SX

Email

liz.smedley@soil-engineering.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

413927259

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Lowest offer: £494,135 / Highest offer: £587,778 taken into consideration

mailto:liz.smedley@soil-engineering.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

not applicable

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court of Justice



Page 8 to 8

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-27T14:55:01+0100
	TCPDF




